

**13 MISC DJ 1880/25JAIBIR AND ORS.  
Vs UNOIN OF INDIA AND ORS. (EX.)**

**04.05.2026.**

**Present: Counsel for the applicant.**

At request on behalf of the applicant, the application is disposed of as withdrawn.

**File be consigned to record room after necessary compliance.**

**(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/04.05.2026(T)**